69
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONFINED REINFORCED
RECYCLED COARSE AGGREGATE CONCRETE COLUMNS
Thanh-Tung Pham1, *Khanh-Hung Nguyen2 and Trung-Tu Nguyen2
1Faculty of Building and Industrial Construction, Hanoi University of Civil Engineering, Hanoi, Vietnam;
2Faculty of Civil Engineering, Lac Hong University, Dong Nai Province, Viet Nam
*Corresponding Author, Received: 05 Sep. 2025, Revised: 04 Nov. 2025, Accepted: 09 Nov. 2025
ABSTRACT: This study examines the compressive behavior of confined concrete incorporating recycled coarse

specimen number, while different stirrup
configurations were labeled C1 to C12. For instance,
the code M2-C7 represents specimen 2 of
G2S020R30. Further details are provided in Table 3.
Table 3. Details of specimens
Specimen
name
Code
name
No
specimens
RCA
replacement
Stirrup
spacing
G1S020R00 M(1-3)-C1 3 0% 20
G1S025R00 M(1-3)-C2 3 0% 25
G1S030R00 M(1-3)-C3 3 0% 30
G1S050R00 M(1-3)-C4 3 0% 50
G1S100R00 M(1-3)-C5 3 0% 100
G1S000R00 M(1-3)-C6 3 0% No stirrup
G2S020R30 M(1-3)-C7 3 30% 20
G2S025R30 M(1-3)-C8 3 30% 25
G2S030R30 M(1-3)-C9 3 30% 30
G2S050R30 M(1-3)-C10 3 30% 50
G2S100R30 M(1-3)-C11 3 30% 100
G2S000R30 M(1-3)-C12 3 30% No stirrup
3.2 Test apparatus and procedure
This experimental study aimed at determining the
compressive strength of concrete specimens with and